5.4. Financial risk management (Cont)

5.4.2. Liquidity risk (Cont)

Cash at bank and on hand, as set out in Note 4.1, is available for use by the Group without restrictions.

Financial liabilities of the Group at 30 June 2021 are expected to be settled within 6 months of year-end.

5.4.3. Market risk

(A) Price risk

The group is not exposed to equity securities price risk. The group is not exposed to commodity price risk. The sensitivity
of movements in the price has not been disclosed as it is not material to the Group.

(B) Foreign currency risk

The group do not have any foreign currency balances and therefore is not exposed to any foreign currency risk.

(C) Interest rate risk

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate risk. Had the
relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved, with all other variables held constant, post tax loss and equity
would have been affected as shown. The analysis represents management’s judgement of a reasonably possible
movement.

  Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

  Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity

30 June 2021 $ $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 22,310 (223) (223) 223 223

Other current assets (fixed interest) 57,803 (578) (578) 578 578

Some of the Group’s financial liabilities are interest bearing. Unless otherwise stated, the carrying amounts of financial
instruments reflect their fair value.

  Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk -1% Interest Rate Risk +1%

  Net Loss Equity Net Gain Equity

30 June 2021 $ $ $ $ $

Loans (fixed interest) 197,641 1,976 1,976 (1,976) (1,976)

6. Related Parties

6.1. Transactions with Related Parties

David Izzard charged corporate advisory fees of $20,000 and provision of office administrative resources of $5,948 to
Forrestania Resources Limited through Bowman Gate Pty Ltd, a company that he controls.

John Hannaford charged corporate advisory fees of $20,000 to Forrestania Resources Limited through Riverview
Corporation Pty Ltd, a company that he controls.

6.2. Related Party Loans

The Company has unsecured loans payable to the following entities. These loans are repayable within 12 months and

have an interest rate of 6% per annum.